
Official Box Score - Final
BYU at WKU
2/13 at Nick Denes Field (Bowling Green, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

BYU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 7

WKU 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 2 13

Win: Johnson (1-0) Loss: Hall, D. (0-1) Save: None.

BYU 3 (1-0 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

13  Hurdsman RF 5 0 1 0 0 2 5 0 0 2
35 McNaughton DH 3 0 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 1
8  Robinson SS 4 0 0 0 0 2 6 2 0 0
11  Anderson 2B 3 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1
12  Hansen 1B 4 0 1 0 0 2 8 1 0 2
5  Schow (PR) 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
4  Graham (3B) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3  McChesney CF 3 1 1 1 0 0 2 0 0 0
10  Goff C 3 0 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 0
17  Jones (1B) 3B 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 2 1 0
2  Painter LF 3 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 1
37 Sumner P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
51  Johnson (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0

Totals 31 3 4 3 3 10 27 8 1 7

BATTING

2B: Hurdsman (off Uebelhor).
HR: McChesney (2nd, 0 out, RBI off Perry)

TB: Hurdsman 2; McChesney 4. SH: McChesney. SF: Painter. HBP: Jones. KL:

Anderson.

Team RISP: 0-5.

WKU 2 (0-1 )
# PLAYER POS AB R H RBI BB K PO A E LOB

2  Haller, A. 2B 4 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
26 Arroyos, L. 1B 3 0 0 0 2 1 6 0 1 1
33 Stewart, D. LF 5 0 1 0 0 1 3 0 0 3
8  Ross, C. DH 4 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
3  Howard, R. SS 4 0 1 0 0 1 0 2 0 2
7  Frost, C. RF 3 1 0 0 1 1 4 0 0 2
24 Robbins, H. (RF) 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0
6  Luckett, L. (PH) 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

5  Coley, P. CF 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1
10  Tarnoki, K. (PR/CF) 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0

30 Nguyen, I. C 4 0 2 1 0 0 10 0 0 0
4  Acosta, J. 3B 2 0 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 0
44 Perry, G. P 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0
41  Uebelhor, M. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
9  Hall, D. (P) 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals 34 2 7 2 6 4 27 5 2 13

BATTING

2B: Coley (off Johnson); Nguyen 2 (off Sumner) (off Johnson).

TB: Coley 2; Nguyen 4. SH: Acosta. HBP: Howard. KL: Arroyos.

Team RISP: 2-16.

BASERUNNING

SB: Haller 2; Howard 2.

BYU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

37 Sumner 3.0 2 1 1 4 2 16 11 80 46

51 Johnson (W) 6.0 5 1 1 2 2 26 23 94 61

Totals 9.0 7 2 2 6 4 42 34 174 107

WP: Sumner. HB: Sumner.

GO-FO: Sumner 4-3; Johnson 6-10.

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Perry, G. 4.0 1 1 1 2 4 16 14 67 40

41  Uebelhor, M. 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 11 10 44 26

9 Hall, D. (L) 2.0 2 2 0 0 3 10 7 28 22

Totals 9.0 4 3 1 3 10 37 31 139 88

HB: Hall. SFA: Hall.

GO-FO: Perry 3-5; Uebelhor 2-4; Hall 1-2.

Umpires: HP: Randall Hunley; 1B: Alfredo Burkeen; 2B: ; 3B: Chris Ward.

First Pitch:12 PM. Duration:2;58.

Attendance:379
Weather:8 mph NW, 49 and sunny

Weather: 8 mph NW, 49 and sunny



Play By Play (Full) - Final
BYU at WKU
2/13 at Nick Denes Field (Bowling Green, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

BYU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 7

WKU 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 2 13

BYU starters:
13/rf/Hurdsman; 35/dh/McNaughton; 8/ss/Robinson; 11/2b/Anderson; 12/1b/Hansen; 3/cf/McChesney; 10/c/Goff; 17/3b/Jones; 2/lf/Painter;

37/p/Sumner;

WKU starters:
2/2b/Haller, A.; 26/1b/Arroyos, L.; 33/lf/Stewart, D.; 8/dh/Ross, C.; 3/ss/Howard, R.; 7/rf/Frost, C.; 5/cf/Coley, P.; 30/c/Nguyen, I.; 4/3b/Acosta, J.;

44/p/Perry, G.;

1st Inning
Top of 1st - BYU batting

Hurdsman struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS).

McNaughton walked (3-1 BSBBB).

Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 KBFFS).

Anderson walked (3-2 BBFFBB); McNaughton advanced to second.

Hansen lined out to rf (1-1 BS).

Bottom of 1st - WKU batting

Haller, A. walked (3-2 KBSBFBB).

Arroyos, L. popped up to ss (2-2 BSBF).

Haller, A. stole second.

Stewart, D. grounded out to ss (2-2 SSFBBF).

Ross, C. singled through the right side (1-2 KKB); Haller, A. advanced to third.

Ross, C. advanced to second on a wild pitch.

Howard, R. struck out swinging (3-2 BKSBBS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 2

WKU 0 1 0 2



2nd Inning
Top of 2nd - BYU batting

McChesney homered to right field, RBI (0-2 KF).

Goff grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS).

Jones flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Painter popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKKB).

Bottom of 2nd - WKU batting

Frost, C. walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Coley, P. fouled out to rf down the rf line (1-1 BS).

Nguyen, I. doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KK); Frost, C. scored.

Acosta, J. walked (3-2 FBBBSFB).

Haller, A. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBFF); Acosta, J. out at second 1b to ss; Nguyen, I. advanced to

third.

Arroyos, L. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Haller, A. advanced to second.

Stewart, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 1 1 0 0

WKU 1 1 0 3

3rd Inning
Top of 3rd - BYU batting

Hurdsman grounded out to p (1-2 KBKF).

McNaughton grounded out to p (1-1 BS).

Robinson reached on a fielding error by cf to right center, advanced to second (1-0 B).

Anderson flied out to lf to left center (2-2 KBBK).

Bottom of 3rd - WKU batting

Ross, C. grounded out to 3b (1-2 KFBF).

Howard, R. hit by pitch (1-1 F).

Howard, R. stole second.

Frost, C. flied out to cf to left center (2-1 BKB); Howard, R. advanced to third.

Coley, P. grounded out to ss (1-1 BS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 1 1

WKU 0 0 0 1



4th Inning
Top of 4th - BYU batting

Hansen struck out swinging (2-2 BBKKS).

McChesney flied out to rf through the right side (2-0 BB).

Goff struck out swinging (2-2 SBBSS).

Bottom of 4th - WKU batting

Johnson to p for Sumner.

Nguyen, I. lined out to rf to right center (0-2 KK).

Acosta, J. grounded out to 3b, bunt (1-1 FB).

Haller, A. grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-2 KF).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

WKU 0 0 0 0

5th Inning
Top of 5th - BYU batting

Uebelhor, M. to p for Perry, G..

Jones grounded out to ss (3-2 KBBFB).

Painter popped up to lf (2-1 BBS).

Hurdsman doubled to right field (1-1 KB).

McNaughton struck out swinging (1-2 BKFS).

Bottom of 5th - WKU batting

Arroyos, L. fouled out to lf (2-2 BBKK).

Stewart, D. singled up the middle (2-2 SBBF).

Ross, C. walked (3-2 BBBKFFFFB); Stewart, D. advanced to second.

Howard, R. flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0).

Frost, C. struck out swinging (2-2 KBBSS).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 1 0 1

WKU 0 1 0 2



6th Inning
Top of 6th - BYU batting

Robinson grounded out to 1b unassisted (1-2 KBKFF).

Anderson struck out looking (2-2 KBFBK).

Hansen struck out swinging (1-2 SBSS).

Bottom of 6th - WKU batting

Coley, P. doubled down the rf line (0-0).

Nguyen, I. flied out to rf (0-0); Coley, P. advanced to third.

Tarnoki, K. pinch ran for Coley, P..

Acosta, J. singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Tarnoki, K. scored.

Haller, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFBF); Acosta, J. out at second ss unassisted.

Haller, A. stole second.

Arroyos, L. walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Stewart, D. reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Arroyos, L. advanced to second; Haller, A. advanced to third.

Ross, C. flied out to cf (1-1 BK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

WKU 1 2 1 3

7th Inning
Top of 7th - BYU batting

Tarnoki, K. to cf.

McChesney flied out to lf down the lf line (2-1 BKB).

Goff walked (3-1 BKBBB).

Jones flied out to rf (0-0).

Painter fouled out to 3b (1-0 B).

Bottom of 7th - WKU batting

Howard, R. grounded out to p (0-0).

Frost, C. popped up to ss up the middle (2-2 KBKFB).

Tarnoki, K. grounded out to 2b (1-0 B).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 1

WKU 0 0 0 0



8th Inning
Top of 8th - BYU batting

Robbins, H. to rf for Frost, C..

Hall, D. to p for Uebelhor, M..

Hurdsman grounded out to 2b (1-2 KBS).

McNaughton struck out swinging (0-2 KSS).

Robinson struck out swinging (1-2 KSBS).

Bottom of 8th - WKU batting

Nguyen, I. doubled to left center (2-2 BKBF).

Acosta, J. grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-0); Nguyen, I. advanced to third.

Haller, A. fouled out to 3b (2-0 BB).

Arroyos, L. struck out looking (1-2 SBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 0 0 0 0

WKU 0 1 0 1

9th Inning
Top of 9th - BYU batting

Anderson singled through the left side (1-2 BKK).

Hansen singled to right field (0-1 K); Anderson advanced to second.

McChesney reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Hansen advanced to second; Anderson
advanced to third.

Schow pinch ran for Hansen.

Goff popped up to rf (0-0).

Jones hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 F); McChesney advanced to second; Schow advanced to third; Anderson scored,

unearned.

Painter flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Schow scored, unearned.

Hurdsman struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

Bottom of 9th - WKU batting

Graham to 3b for Schow.

Jones to 1b.

Stewart, D. popped up to ss (2-0 BB).

Ross, C. popped up to ss (1-0 B).

Howard, R. singled to center field (1-2 BKFFF).

Luckett, L. pinch hit for Robbins, H..

Howard, R. stole second.

Luckett, L. flied out to rf (2-2 BBKK).

THIS
INNING R H E L

BYU 2 2 1 2

WKU 0 1 0 1



Scoring Innings - Final
BYU at WKU
2/13 at Nick Denes Field (Bowling Green, Ky.)

SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

BYU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 7

WKU 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 2 13

BYU starters:
13/rf/Hurdsman; 35/dh/McNaughton; 8/ss/Robinson; 11/2b/Anderson; 12/1b/Hansen; 3/cf/McChesney; 10/c/Goff; 17/3b/Jones; 2/lf/Painter;

37/p/Sumner;

WKU starters:
2/2b/Haller, A.; 26/1b/Arroyos, L.; 33/lf/Stewart, D.; 8/dh/Ross, C.; 3/ss/Howard, R.; 7/rf/Frost, C.; 5/cf/Coley, P.; 30/c/Nguyen, I.; 4/3b/Acosta, J.;

44/p/Perry, G.;

Top of 2nd - BYU batting

McChesney homered to right field, RBI (0-2 KF).

Goff grounded out to ss (1-2 KBS).

Jones flied out to rf (1-0 B).

Painter popped up to 2b (3-2 BBKKB).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 0 LOB.

Bottom of 2nd - WKU batting

Frost, C. walked (3-2 BKSBBFB).

Coley, P. fouled out to rf down the rf line (1-1 BS).

Nguyen, I. doubled to right center, RBI (0-2 KK); Frost, C. scored.

Acosta, J. walked (3-2 FBBBSFB).

Haller, A. reached on a fielder's choice (3-2 KBFBBFF); Acosta, J. out at second 1b to ss; Nguyen, I. advanced to third.

Arroyos, L. walked (3-1 BBBKB); Haller, A. advanced to second.

Stewart, D. struck out swinging (0-2 KKS).

1 R, 1 H, 0 E, 3 LOB.

Bottom of 6th - WKU batting

Coley, P. doubled down the rf line (0-0).

Nguyen, I. flied out to rf (0-0); Coley, P. advanced to third.

Tarnoki, K. pinch ran for Coley, P..

Acosta, J. singled to left center, RBI (2-1 BBK); Tarnoki, K. scored.

Haller, A. reached on a fielder's choice (1-2 KFBF); Acosta, J. out at second ss unassisted.

Haller, A. stole second.

Arroyos, L. walked (3-1 BBFBB).

Stewart, D. reached on a throwing error by 3b (0-0); Arroyos, L. advanced to second; Haller, A. advanced to third.

Ross, C. flied out to cf (1-1 BK).



1 R, 2 H, 1 E, 3 LOB.

Top of 9th - BYU batting

Anderson singled through the left side (1-2 BKK).

Hansen singled to right field (0-1 K); Anderson advanced to second.

McChesney reached on a fielding error by 1b, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Hansen advanced to second; Anderson advanced to third.

Schow pinch ran for Hansen.

Goff popped up to rf (0-0).

Jones hit by pitch, RBI (0-1 F); McChesney advanced to second; Schow advanced to third; Anderson scored, unearned.

Painter flied out to cf, SF, RBI (1-0 B); Schow scored, unearned.

Hurdsman struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS).

2 R, 2 H, 1 E, 2 LOB.



BYU at WKU
2/13 at Nick Denes Field (Bowling Green, Ky.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

BYU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 7

WKU 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 2 13

BYU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #13 Bryker Hurdsman rf 5 0 1 0

2 #35 Ezra McNaughton dh 3 0 0 0

3 #8 Ryder Robinson ss 4 0 0 0

4 #11 Luke Anderson 2b 3 1 1 0

5 #4 Patrick Graham
#12 Matt Hansen
#5 Ryker Schow

3b 0

4

0

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

0

0

6 #3 Crew McChesney cf 3 1 1 1

7 #10 Parker Goff c 3 0 0 0

8 #17 Easton Jones 1b 3 0 0 1

9 #2 Keoni Painter lf 3 0 0 1

Totals 31 3 4 3
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3
Hits 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 4
Errors 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 2
LOB 2 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 2 7

BYU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

37 Sumner 3.0 2 1 1 4 2 16 11 80 46
51 Johnson (W) 6.0 5 1 1 2 2 26 23 94 61

Totals 9.0 7 2 2 6 4 42 34 174 107

WP: Sumner. HB: Sumner.

GO-FO: Sumner 4-3; Johnson 6-10.
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BYU at WKU
2/13 at Nick Denes Field (Bowling Green, Ky.)
SCORE BY INNINGS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 R H E LOB

BYU 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 3 4 1 7

WKU 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 7 2 13

WKU SCORECARD

# PLAYER POS 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 AB R H RBI

1 #2 Austin Haller 2b 4 0 0 0

2 #26 Lane Arroyos 1b 3 0 0 0

3 #33 Daniel Stewart lf 5 0 1 0

4 #8 Camden Ross dh 4 0 1 0

5 #3 Reid Howard ss 4 0 1 0

6 #6 Logan Luckett
#7 Cael Frost
#24 Hayden Robbins

ph 1

3

0

0

1

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

7 #10 Kiefer Tarnoki
#5 Parker Coley

cf 1

3

1

0

0

1

0

0

8 #30 Ian Nguyen c 4 0 2 1

9 #4 JP Acosta 3b 2 0 1 1

Totals 34 2 7 2
Runs 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
Hits 1 1 0 0 1 2 0 1 1 7
Errors 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1
LOB 2 3 1 0 2 3 0 1 1 13

WKU IP H R ER BB K BF AB NP ST

44 Perry, G. 4.0 1 1 1 2 4 16 14 67 40
41  Uebelhor, M. 3.0 1 0 0 1 3 11 10 44 26
9 Hall, D. (L) 2.0 2 2 0 0 3 10 7 28 22

Totals 9.0 4 3 1 3 10 37 31 139 88

HB: Hall. SFA: Hall.

GO-FO: Perry 3-5; Uebelhor 2-4; Hall 1-2.
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